

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**PROJECT: Lynnhurst Subdivision Ornamental Street Lighting Improvement**

Place: City Hall, Room 400 Date: September 2, 2009 Time: 11:30 a.m.

Attended by: Board of Local Improvements, Ruth Blancaflor, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Shoop, T. Zenger

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

Name and Address of Bidders	Oberlander Electric 2101 N. Main St. E. Peoria, IL 61611	Advanced Electric Co 663 S. Fifth Ave. Canton, IL 61520	Laser Electric Inc P.O. Box 5008 Peoria, IL 61601-5008
<i>Approved Engineer's Estimate</i>			

Pay Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ. YD.	289	\$4.50	\$1,300.50	\$12.20	\$3,525.80	\$15.75	\$4,551.75	\$5.53	\$1,598.17
25200100	SODDING	SQ. YD.	289	\$8.50	\$2,456.50	\$12.72	\$3,676.08	\$55.40	\$16,010.60	\$29.75	\$8,597.75
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$34.95	\$209.70	\$689.00	\$4,134.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$121.50	\$729.00
31101000	SUB - BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	TON	18	\$25.21	\$453.78	\$37.10	\$667.80	\$26.25	\$472.50	\$106.61	\$1,918.98
42400100	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.04	\$3,528.00	\$5.88	\$4,116.00	\$7.37	\$5,159.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	700	\$1.71	\$1,197.00	\$2.12	\$1,484.00	\$2.36	\$1,652.00	\$3.72	\$2,604.00
81306100	JUNCTION BOX (SPECIAL)	EACH	103	\$400.00	\$41,200.00	\$235.00	\$24,205.00	\$345.00	\$35,535.00	\$303.00	\$31,209.00
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	13	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$953.25	\$12,392.25	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,188.50	\$15,450.50
83600100	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	230.0	\$650.00	\$149,500.00	\$349.06	\$80,283.80	\$320.00	\$73,600.00	\$489.00	\$112,470.00
XX001639	SERVICE INSTALLATION - COMPLETE	EACH	7.0	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,005.00	\$7,035.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,731.00	\$12,117.00
XX002890	CONDUIT INSTALLED, 2"PVC	FOOT	29,641	\$10.00	\$296,410.00	\$11.95	\$354,209.95	\$12.85	\$380,886.85	\$13.50	\$400,153.50
XX004264	INVENTORY ITEM - CAST ALUM POLE 10' F & D	EACH	24	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$527.52	\$12,660.48	\$636.21	\$15,269.04	\$612.00	\$14,688.00
XX004272	INVENTORY ITEM - CARRIAGE FIXTURE F & D	EACH	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$412.62	\$9,902.88	\$450.74	\$10,817.76	\$336.00	\$8,064.00
XX004745	INVENTORY ITEM - HPS LAMP 100W F & D	EACH	24	\$18.00	\$432.00	\$12.72	\$305.28	\$24.04	\$576.96	\$15.16	\$363.84
XX004431	ELCBL IN CONDUIT, 600V XLP, 1/C, NO.6, GREEN	FOOT	34525	\$1.75	\$60,418.75	\$1.02	\$35,215.50	\$1.03	\$35,560.75	\$1.15	\$39,703.75
XX004432	ELCBL IN CONDUIT, 600V XLP, 1/C, NO.6, BLACK	FOOT	69,050	\$1.75	\$120,837.50	\$1.02	\$70,431.00	\$1.02	\$70,431.00	\$1.15	\$79,407.50
XX004887	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT - COMPLETE	EACH	230	\$2,400.00	\$552,000.00	\$1,271.00	\$292,330.00	\$1,366.37	\$314,265.10	\$1,285.00	\$295,550.00
XX005084	LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EACH	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$367.50	\$2,572.50	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$512.00	\$3,584.00
<b>As Read:</b>				\$1,303,615.73		\$918,559.32		\$991,385.31		\$1,033,367.99	
<b>As Corrected:</b>				\$1,303,615.73		\$918,559.32		\$991,385.31		\$1,033,367.99	